



Help Osra Ethiopia asbl/vzw

Support for the Ethiopian non-governmental organisation OSRA which works towards improving the living conditions of rural communities in Oromia.

Followed by donorinfo since: 2014

Mercure avenue, 11/1

1180 Uccle

026754122

help.osra@skynet.be

<https://www.osraethiopia.org/>

[PDF version](#)

[Make a donation](#)

Project info

Social mission

To support and help Oromo Self-Reliance Association (OSRA), an association under Ethiopian law to attain the objectives that it has set itself to encourage the population of the Oromia region to get involved with development initiatives, in particular by securing funding to carry out projects.



What does Help Osra Ethiopia?

All of the projects are initiated by OSRA in Ethiopia. Villagers in the regions in question make requests and then, in discussion with OSRA, list them in order of priority. A small portion of the projects undertaken by OSRA in Ethiopia involve the NPO Help Osra Ethiopia. This NPO has fostered links with several European associations (e.g. CCFD in France and the NPO *Solidarité Mondiale* in Belgium), garnering support for the key areas of focus of the development programme:

- > Promoting "cereal banks" and supporting agricultural organisations, including helping them to protect their livelihood
- > Providing access to drinking water, sanitation facilities and hygiene education in schools
- > Advocating for women and fighting against discriminatory traditional practices
- > Developing home gardening.

How can you help them?

Financial support:

- > Providing access to drinking water and sanitation in two rural schools: €25,000
- > Small-scale family-based agricultural projects designed to improve the lives of women: €5,000
- > Digging wells and providing access to drinking water in a village: €15,000

General information

Board of directors

Jacques F. Weerts (chairman), Philippe Goybet (treasurer), Marie Bordet, Natalie Weerts, Arlette Moreau, Françoise Misonne, Eric de Walque, Louis Verougstraete, Dominique Weerts, François Weerts, Patrick Van Durme, Rudi Soubry

Daily management

Jacques Weerts

Founded in

2003

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

0

Number of volunteers

10

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

The board members are not remunerated

Account number(s)

BE69 31 01 7953 6578 - BBRUBEBB

Fiscal certificate

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40€ during the calendar year

Newsletter

Dernières Nouvelles d'OSRA – (half-yearly)

Financial information

2019

Audit info: Jacques F. Weerts, chairman signed a statement on honour certifying the accuracy and truthfulness of the 2019 accounts.

Costs 2019

Total = 23.339 € (100%)

Proceeds 2019

Total = 23.379 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	15.000 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	23.279 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	212 €	Membership fees ⁷³	100 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	503 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	7.300 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	40 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	284 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2019	23.339 €	Total proceeds 2019	23.379 €
		Balance: 40 €	

Assets 2019

Fixed assets^{20/28}

Current assets^{29/58}

Total assets 2019

Liabilities 2019

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

Total liabilities 2019

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 681 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been analysed by Fisco Zone sprl-bvba, accountants I PCF-BIBF70042484.

Costs 2018

Total=10.700 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	9.140 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	1.101 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	250 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	209 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	10.700 €

Proceeds 2018

Total=10.578 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	9.140 €	9.898 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €	680 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	1.101 €	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	250 €	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	209 €	0 €
Total proceeds 2018	10.578 €	
Balance: -122 €		

Assets 2018

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	9.641 €
Total assets 2018	9.641 €

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	641 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	9.000 €
Total liabilities 2018	9.641 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 641 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been analysed by Fisco Zone sprl-bvba, accountants I PCF-BIBF70042484.

Costs 2017

Total=27.504€ (100%)

Proceeds 2017

Total=27.375€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	26.750€	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	23.145€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0€	Legacies ⁷³	0€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0€	Membership fees ⁷³	480€
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	399€	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0€
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0€	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0€
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0€	Public subsidies ⁷³	0€
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0€	Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0€	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	3.750€
Financial costs ⁶⁵	355€	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0€
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0€	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0€
Total costs 2017	27.504€	Total proceeds 2017	27.375€
		Balance: -129€	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0€

Current assets^{29/58}

9.512€

Total assets 2017

9.512€

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

762€

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

8.750€

Total liabilities 2017

9.512€

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 762 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been analysed by Fisco Zone sprl-bvba, accountants I PCF-BIBF70042484.

Costs 2016

Total=52.093 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	48.500 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	392 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	3.000 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	201 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	52.093 €

Proceeds 2016

Total=52.245 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	51.705 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	540 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2016	52.245 €
Balance: 152 €	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	13.391 €
Total assets 2016	13.391 €

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	891 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	12.500 €
Total liabilities 2016	13.391 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 891 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants IPCF-BIBF70042484.

Costs 2015

Total=51.765 € (100%)

Proceeds 2015

Total=52.361 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	41.750 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	51.371 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	990 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	624 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	9.000 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	31 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	360 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2015	51.765 €	Total proceeds 2015	52.361 €
		Balance: 596 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

10.239 €

Total assets 2015

10.239 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

739 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

9.500 €

Total liabilities 2015

10.239 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 739 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Robert Fonsny, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC 79522F55.

Costs 2014

Total=13.558€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.000 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	758 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	9.617 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	184 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2014	13.558 €

Proceeds 2014

Total=13.837€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	12.830 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	390 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	617 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2014	13.837 €
Balance: 279 €	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	9.643 €
Total assets 2014	9.643 €

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	143 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	9.500 €
Total liabilities 2014	9.643 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 143 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fonsnysprl-bvba, chartered-accountants IEC-IAB 21119.4F.93.

Costs 2013

Total=20.961€ (100%)

Proceeds 2013

Total=19.012€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	15.972 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	18.312 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	4.624 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	350 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	270 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	350 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	95 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2013	20.961 €	Total proceeds 2013	19.012 €
		Balance: -1.949 €	

Assets 2013

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

865 €

Total assets 2013

865 €

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

865 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2013

865 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 865 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

Remarks

Accounting year from 1/10/2012 until 31/12/2013